पेटेंट कार्यालय शासकीय जर्नल

OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF THE PATENT OFFICE

निर्गमन सं. 02/2025 ISSUE NO. 02/2025

शुक्रवार FRIDAY दिनांक: 10/01/2025

DATE: 10/01/2025

पेटेंट कार्यालय का एक प्रकाशन PUBLICATION OF THE PATENT OFFICE

INTRODUCTION

In view of the recent amendment made in the Patents Act, 1970 by the Patents (Amendment) Act, 2005 effective from 01st January 2005, the Official Journal of The Patent Office is required to be published under the Statute. This Journal is being published on weekly basis on every Friday covering the various proceedings on Patents as required according to the provision of Section 145 of the Patents Act 1970. All the enquiries on this Official Journal and other information as required by the public should be addressed to the Controller General of Patents, Designs & Trade Marks. Suggestions and comments are requested from all quarters so that the content can be enriched.

(PROF. (DR) UNNAT P. PANDIT)
CONTROLLER GENERAL OF PATENTS, DESIGNS & TRADE MARKS

10th January, 2025

(43) Publication Date: 10/01/2025

(19) INDIA

(22) Date of filing of Application :27/06/2023

(54) Title of the invention: METHOD FOR SYNTHESIZING TITANIUM DIOXIDE AND IRON OXIDE BASED NANOCOMPOSITE CAPABLE OF REDUCING OXIDES OF NITROGEN IN ATMOSPHERIC AIR

 (51) International classification (31) Priority Document No (32) Priority Date (33) Name of priority country (86) International Application No Filing Date 	:C01G23/053, C01G23/08, C09C1/36 :NA :NA :NA	ame of Inventor : jwal Shreenag Meda adhakrishna diti Pandey
` '		560059, Karnataka, India. Bengaluru Karnataka India
` '	:NA	(72)Name of Inventor :
(33) Name of priority country	:NA	1)Ujwal Shreenag Meda
(86) International Application No	:NA	2)Radhakrishna
Filing Date	:NA	3)Aditi Pandey
(87) International Publication No	: NA	4)Yaseen Muneer
(61) Patent of Addition to Application Number	:NA	5)Vamshika I
Filing Date	:NA	
(62) Divisional to Application Number	:NA	
Filing Date	:NA	

(57) Abstract:

Disclosed is a method for synthesizing a TiO2/Fe2O3 nanocomposite includes introducing 60-90 grams of nano-TiO2 and 10-40 grams of nano-Fe2O3 into a ball mill, by maintaining a ball-to-powder ratio of 30:1 with speed associated with the ball mill of 20-80 RPM for 8- 12 hours, transferring obtained resulting mixture into a glass crucible subjecting the glass crucible to calcination in a muffle furnace at a temperature of 300-500°C for a duration of 2-5 hours, performing ultrasonication of the calcinated mixture by way of an Ultrasonicator, including two cycles of ultrasonication with acetone, each lasting for 10-20 minutes, followed by an additional cycle with deionized water (DI) under similar ultrasonication conditions, at a controlled temperature of 15-45°C, and drying the ultrasonicated obtained mixture in a hot air oven at a temperature of 80-120 °C for a duration of 4-7 hours.

No. of Pages: 29 No. of Claims: 10